FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 10-96)

Docket No. <u>L-2057</u>

VER SHEET

101138753

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Lincoln Electric Company	Name: Lincoln Global, Inc.
	Internal Address:
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State - Ohio [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No 3.Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: September 2, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Street Address:22801 St. Clair Avenue CityCleveland
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,250,632
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Robert V. Vickers	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	✓ I total fee(37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: VICKERS, DANIELS & YOUNG	You are authorized to charge our deposit account for any additional fee required.
2000 TERMINAL TOWER CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113-2235	8. Deposit account number: 22-0347
	A duplicate copy of this form is attached
/08/1999 HTHAI1 00000342 2250632 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
ROBERT V. VICKERS	21/ spec 9/3/89
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Lincoln Electric Company, an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 22801 St. Clair Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44117 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and all common law rights in the trademark identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "said Mark");

WHEREAS, Lincoln Global, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 22801 St. Clair Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44117 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, and all common law rights in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, all identified in the attached Schedule A.

THE LINCOLN ELECTRIC COMPANY

Name: Frederick G. Stueber

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel

& Secretary

STATE OF

SS

COUNTY OF: Cuyahoga

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of Sept, 1999.

DOROTHY K. LEVITT Notary Public-State of Ohio, Cuya. Cty. My Commission Expires June 16, 2002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001955 FRAME: 0071

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. DOCKET

AUTOWELD 2,250,632 L-2057, Cl. 7, 12, 42

TRADEMARK REEL: 001955 FRAME: 0072